Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 3

EXECUTIVES: FURTHER AMENDMENTS

Local Government Act 2000 (c. 22)

29 (1) For the heading before paragraph 2 of Schedule 1 substitute—

"Leader and cabinet executives (Wales)".

- (2) Paragraph 2 is amended as follows.
- (3) In sub-paragraph (1) for "leader and cabinet executive" substitute "leader and cabinet executive (Wales)".
- (4) In sub-paragraph (4) for "sub-paragraph (2)(a)" substitute "sub-paragraph (3)(a).".